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Real estate ex-
empt from tax-
ation.

"LAWS OF WISCONSIN—CH. 429.

No. 487, A.] [Published May 18, 1891.
CHAPTER 429.

AN ACT to exempt from assessment and taxa-
tion for a term of years the real estate owned
by the Trinity Hospital association particularly
herein inserted.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented
. in senate and assemblg, do enact as Sollows:

SectioN 1. The real estate owned by the Trin-
ity Hospital association, described as follows,
to-wit: The north ninety-three and one-half
feet of lots number four, five and six, in block
number one hundred and seventy-four in the
Fourth ward in the city of Milwaukee, county of
Milwaukee and state of Wisconsin, being ninety-
three and one-half feet in front on Ninth street
by one hundred and fifty feet in front on Wells
street, and the buildings and appurtenances
thereon situated, or hereafter erected or con-
structed thereon during the - time hereinafter
mentioned, is hereby exempted from general taxa-
tion for and during the term of five years from
and after the passage and publication of this act;
provided, however, that the said premises be used
for hospital purposes, and at least one-fourth of
the patients shall be treated without charge dur-
ing said time; and whenever said premises shall
cease to be so used, their exemption from taxa-
tion shall cease. ‘

SeorioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in
force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved April 24, 1891.



